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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S.
Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting oral
argument should report to the Clerk’s Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before Court
convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent
leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party.
However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate
briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must
confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions
should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/Appearance” form
with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at
oral argument. If an “ Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “ Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case.
Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit
Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in
forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov




DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

MONDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2019
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, BENTON

18-1698 SI United States v. Norman Reed
18-3666 SI United States v. Steven Horton
18-3601 NI United States v. Allan Arceo

18-3629 SI United States v. John Pierce

18-3631 SI United States v. Marvie Chapman, Jr.

18-3636 NI United States v. Sejuan Walker

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, BENTON

18-2506 MN  Atif Bhatti, et al. v. Federal Housing
Finance Agency, et al.

18-2926 ND Pharmaceutical Care Management
Association v. Mylynn Tufte, et al.

17-3708 ND Enerplus Resources (USA) Corporation v.
Wilbur Wilkinson, et al.

18-3137 MN Brian Iverson v. United States, et al.
18-3017 MN  Ambassador Press v. Durst Image
Technology U.S.
BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, LOKEN, GRUENDER

17-3627 MN United States v. Houston Oliver

20

20

NO ARG

15

10

10



WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, BENTON

18-3310

18-2559

18-3018

18-3061

18-1251

SI

MN

SD

SD

MN

Frederick Rozo v. Principal Life Insurance
Company, et al.

LSP Transmission Holdings, et al. v.
Nancy Lange, et al.

Terry Balvin v. Rain and Hail
Terry Balvin v. Rain and Hail

Todd Smith-Bunge v. Wisconsin Central

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, BENTON

18-3007

19-1206

18-3167

18-3084

18-1734

18-1737

18-3264

MN

MN

MN

MN

ND

ND

MN

Glen Johnson, et al. v. Charps Welding
& Fabricating, et al.
Glen Johnson, et al. v. Charps Welding
& Fabricating, et al.

Inline Packaging v. Graphic Packaging
International

Terry Olson v. Janis Amatuzio, et al.
Hess Bakken Investments 1], et al. v.
Whitetail Wave

Pitchblack Oil, et al. v. Hess Bakken

Investments I, et al.

Kristin Naca v. Macalester College

20

20

15

15

20

20

15

15

15



FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2019, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, BENTON

18-3269

18-2826

18-3367

18-3375

18-3364

SI

SD

SD

Victor Perez-Rodriguez v. William P. Barr
Mirna Rendon v. William P. Barr

United States v. John Clark

United States v. Kison Robertson

United States v. Maksim Stefanyuk

15

15

NO ARG

10

NO ARG



18-2436

18-3639

18-3674

18-3705

18-3708

18-3716

DIVISION II
Courtroom 5B
5th Floor

MONDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2019

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS

NI

SD

SI

MN

SI

SI

United States v. Markell Hamilton
United States v. Kass Gayton
United States v. Terrell Lillybridge
United States v. Delveccio Smith
United States v. Nicole Gorsline

United States v. Bryan Simpson

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS

18-2888

17-3501

18-1425

18-2970

18-3081

SI

MN

MN

MN

Dakota, Minnesota & Eastern Railroad
Corporation v. United States Department of
Labor Administrative Review Board, et al.

Catamaran Corporation v. Towncrest
Pharmacy, et al.

United States v. Joseph Mork

Westfield Insurance Company v. Miller
Architects & Builders

United States v. Carstie Clausen

BEGINNING AT 2:30 P.M.

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, BENTON

18-2640

18-2763

WA

WA

Kaylan Stuart, et al. v. Global Tel*Link
Corporation
Kaylan Stuart, et al. v. Global Tel*Link
Corporation

20

15

NO ARG

15

10

15



WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

18-2633
18-2752

18-2467

18-2232

18-3383

18-3385

18-3106

18-2842

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

18-2705

18-1814
18-3302
18-3304
18-3195

18-3257

18-3254

DIVISION II
Courtroom 5B
5th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS

NI
NI

ND

MN
MN

MN

ND

CRST Expedited v. Transam Trucking
CRST Expedited v. Transam Trucking

Dr. Jayaram Bharadwaj v. Mid Dakota
Clinic, et al.

Jesus Lara-Nieto v. William P. Barr

Jesus Lara-Nieto v. Kirstjen Nielsen, et al.
Jesus Lara-Nieto v. Kirstjen Nielsen, et al.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney, et al. v.
Christopher Johnson

Thomas Nagel v. City of Jamestown,
North Dakota, et al.

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS

ND

MN
MN
MN
MN

SD

MN

Casey Voigt, et al. v. Coyote Creek
Mining Company, et al.

United States v. Carlos Luna
United States v. Preston Forthun
United States v. Abdisalan Hussein

Lee Pederson v. Phillip Frost, et al.

Leona Van Dusseldorp v. Continental
Casualty Company, et al.

Nelson Auto Center v. Multimedia
Holdings Corporation, et al.

20

15

15

15

15

15

30

15

15

10



DIVISION II
Courtroom 5B
5th Floor

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2019, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS

18-2595 Chong Vue, et al. v. William P. Barr
18-3671 Chong Vue, et al. v. William P. Barr 15
18-2777 MN United States v. Erik Becerra 15
18-2849 ND United States v. Susan Bala 15
18-3378 Francisco De La Rosa Garcia v.

William P. Barr NO ARG

18-2603 ND United States v. Brent Daigle 15



18-3459

18-3402

18-3653

18-3307

18-3414

18-3595

DIVISION III
Courtroom 5C
5th Floor

MONDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2019

BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, BEAM

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

SD

United States v. Christopher Jennings
United States v. Clifton Gallion
United States v. Erik Adams-Reading
United States v. Carl Maddox

United States v. Michael Walker

United States v. Wendell Archambeau, Jr.

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

18-2784

18-2890

18-2121

18-2780

18-1531
18-3164

16-3953

ND

ND

MN

MN

ND

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, BEAM, KELLY

Ivan Mitchell, et al. v. Blue Cross
Blue Shield of North Dakota, et al.
Ivan Mitchell, et al. v. Blue Cross
Blue Shield of North Dakota

D&G, et al. v. C&S Wholesale Grocers
JEM Market, et al. v. SuperValu

Alvaro Cruz Rodriguez v. William P. Barr
Alvaro Cruz Rodriguez v. William P. Barr

Brian McCoy v. United States

20

15

15

15

15



WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

18-2638
18-2715

18-2990

18-2172

18-2174

18-2451
18-2576

18-3011

DIVISION III
Courtroom 5C
5th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, BEAM, KELLY

MN

MN

MN

MN
MN

Elizabeth Bannister v. William P. Barr
Miguel Fasio v. William P. Barr

Safeway Transit, et al. v. Discount Party
Bus, et al.

Napoli Shkolnik v. Bridgette Trice
Napoli Shkolnik v. Quincy Adams

Padden Law Firm v. Bridgett Trice
Padden Law Firm v. Quincy Adams

Tua Mene Lebie Bakor v. William P. Barr

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KELLY

18-3327
18-3328
18-3558

18-3197

18-2185

18-2624

18-2240

MN
MN
MN

MN

ND

ND

ND

United States v. Dana Kidd, Jr.
United States v. Adam Burke
United States v. Abdirahin Ibrahim

East Coast Test Prep, et al. v.
Allnurses.com, et al.

Rocky Maytfield v. United States
Amy Hiltner v. Owners Insurance Company

Amy Mensah v. Owners Insurance Company

20

20

15

15

15

20

15

15

15

10



DIVISION III
Courtroom 5C
5th Floor

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2019, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KELLY

18-2759 ND United States v. Harold Bolman 15
17-3776  MN United States v. Ronald Johnson 15
18-2455 MN United States v. Ronald Johnson NO ARG
19-1449 MN United States v. Ronald Johnson NO ARG

18-1908 ND Samuel Silk, Jr. v. United States 10



