

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA OCTOBER 14 - 18, 2019

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

Circuit Judges in Active Service

James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Pasco M. Bowman - Kansas City, MO Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD C. Arlen Beam - Lincoln, NE Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S. Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the Clerk's Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

DIVISION I Courtroom 5A 5th Floor

MONDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2019 BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, BENTON

2		<i>jeb 626 61/11111/ 61/621 (B211/ B21/1 61/</i>			
18-1698	SI	United States v. Norman Reed	NO ARG		
18-3666	SI	United States v. Steven Horton	NO ARG		
18-3601	NI	United States v. Allan Arceo	NO ARG		
18-3629	SI	United States v. John Pierce	NO ARG		
18-3631	SI	United States v. Marvie Chapman, Jr.	NO ARG		
18-3636	NI	United States v. Sejuan Walker	NO ARG		
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, BENTON					
18-2506	MN	Atif Bhatti, et al. v. Federal Housing Finance Agency, et al.	20		
18-2926	ND	Pharmaceutical Care Management Association v. Mylynn Tufte, et al.	20		
17-3708	ND	Enerplus Resources (USA) Corporation v. Wilbur Wilkinson, et al.	NO ARG		

1.

2.

3.

4.

18-3137 MN

18-3017 MN

BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, LOKEN, GRUENDER

Technology U.S.

17-3627	1 // 1 T	United States v	Harreton Olivran	10	١
1/-36//	IVIIN	United States V	Houston Univer	11	1

Brian Iverson v. United States, et al.

Ambassador Press v. Durst Image

15

10

DIVISION I Courtroom 5A 5th Floor

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, BENTON

1.	18-3310	SI	Frederick Rozo v. Principal Life Insurance Company, et al.	20
2.	18-2559	MN	LSP Transmission Holdings, et al. v. Nancy Lange, et al.	20
3.	18-3018 18-3061	SD SD	Terry Balvin v. Rain and Hail Terry Balvin v. Rain and Hail	15
4.	18-1251	MN	Todd Smith-Bunge v. Wisconsin Central	15

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, BENTON

1.	18-3007	MN	Glen Johnson, et al. v. Charps Welding & Fabricating, et al.	
	19-1206	MN	Glen Johnson, et al. v. Charps Welding & Fabricating, et al.	20
2.	18-3167	MN	Inline Packaging v. Graphic Packaging International	20
3.	18-3084	MN	Terry Olson v. Janis Amatuzio, et al.	15
4.	18-1734	ND	Hess Bakken Investments II, et al. v. Whitetail Wave	
	18-1737	ND	Pitchblack Oil, et al. v. Hess Bakken Investments II, et al.	15
5.	18-3264	MN	Kristin Naca v. Macalester College	15

DIVISION I Courtroom 5A 5th Floor

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2019, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, BENTON

1.	18-3269		Victor Perez-Rodriguez v. William P. Barr	15
2.	18-2826		Mirna Rendon v. William P. Barr	15
	18-3367	SI	United States v. John Clark	NO ARG
3.	18-3375	SD	United States v. Kison Robertson	10
	18-3364	SD	United States v. Maksim Stefanyuk	NO ARG

DIVISION II Courtroom 5B 5th Floor

MONDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2019 BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS

	18-2436	NI	United States v. Markell Hamilton	NO ARG		
	18-3639	SD	United States v. Kass Gayton	NO ARG		
	18-3674	SI	United States v. Terrell Lillybridge	NO ARG		
	18-3705	MN	United States v. Delveccio Smith	NO ARG		
	18-3708	SI	United States v. Nicole Gorsline	NO ARG		
	18-3716	SI	United States v. Bryan Simpson	NO ARG		
	TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS					
1.	18-2888		Dakota, Minnesota & Eastern Railroad Corporation v. United States Department of Labor Administrative Review Board, et al.	20		
2.	17-3501	SI	Catamaran Corporation v. Towncrest Pharmacy, et al.	15		
	18-1425	MN	United States v. Joseph Mork	NO ARG		
3.	18-2970	MN	Westfield Insurance Company v. Miller Architects & Builders	15		
4.	18-3081	MN	United States v. Carstie Clausen	10		
BEGINNING AT 2:30 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, BENTON						
	18-2640	WA	Kaylan Stuart, et al. v. Global Tel*Link Corporation			
	18-2763	WA	Kaylan Stuart, et al. v. Global Tel*Link Corporation	15		

DIVISION II Courtroom 5B 5th Floor

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS

1.	18-2633 18-2752	NI NI	CRST Expedited v. Transam Trucking CRST Expedited v. Transam Trucking	20
2.	18-2467	ND	Dr. Jayaram Bharadwaj v. Mid Dakota Clinic, et al.	15
3.	18-2232 18-3383 18-3385	MN MN	Jesus Lara-Nieto v. William P. Barr Jesus Lara-Nieto v. Kirstjen Nielsen, et al. Jesus Lara-Nieto v. Kirstjen Nielsen, et al.	15
4.	18-3106	MN	Morgan Stanley Smith Barney, et al. v. Christopher Johnson	15
5.	18-2842	ND	Thomas Nagel v. City of Jamestown, North Dakota, et al.	15
		•	OCTOBER 17, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. E JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS	
1.	18-2705	BEFOR ND	E JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS Casey Voigt, et al. v. Coyote Creek	
			Mining Company, et al.	15
2.	18-1814 18-3302 18-3304	MN MN MN	United States v. Carlos Luna United States v. Preston Forthun United States v. Abdisalan Hussein	30
3.	18-3195	MN	Lee Pederson v. Phillip Frost, et al.	15
4.	18-3257	SD	Leona Van Dusseldorp v. Continental Casualty Company, et al.	15
5.	18-3254	MN	Nelson Auto Center v. Multimedia Holdings Corporation, et al.	10

DIVISION II Courtroom 5B 5th Floor

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2019, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, STRAS

1.	18-2595 18-3671		Chong Vue, et al. v. William P. Barr Chong Vue, et al. v. William P. Barr	15
2.	18-2777	MN	United States v. Erik Becerra	15
3.	18-2849	ND	United States v. Susan Bala	15
	18-3378		Francisco De La Rosa Garcia v. William P. Barr	NO ARG
4.	18-2603	ND	United States v. Brent Daigle	15

DIVISION III Courtroom 5C 5th Floor

MONDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2019 BEFORE JUDGES KELLY, WOLLMAN, BEAM

18-3459	MN	United States v. Christopher Jennings	NO ARG
18-3402	MN	United States v. Clifton Gallion	NO ARG
18-3653	MN	United States v. Erik Adams-Reading	NO ARG
18-3307	MN	United States v. Carl Maddox	NO ARG
18-3414	MN	United States v. Michael Walker	NO ARG
18-3595	SD	United States v. Wendell Archambeau, Jr.	NO ARG

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, BEAM, KELLY

1.	18-2784	ND	Ivan Mitchell, et al. v. Blue Cross Blue Shield of North Dakota, et al.	
	18-2890	ND	Ivan Mitchell, et al. v. Blue Cross Blue Shield of North Dakota	20
2.	18-2121	MN	D&G, et al. v. C&S Wholesale Grocers	15
3.	18-2780	MN	JFM Market, et al. v. SuperValu	15
4.	18-1531 18-3164		Alvaro Cruz Rodriguez v. William P. Barr Alvaro Cruz Rodriguez v. William P. Barr	15
5.	16-3953	ND	Brian McCoy v. United States	15

DIVISION III Courtroom 5C 5th Floor

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, BEAM, KELLY

1.	18-2638 18-2715		Elizabeth Bannister v. William P. Barr Miguel Fasio v. William P. Barr	20
2.	18-2990	MN	Safeway Transit, et al. v. Discount Party Bus, et al.	20
3.	18-2172 18-2174	MN MN	Napoli Shkolnik v. Bridgette Trice Napoli Shkolnik v. Quincy Adams	15
4.	18-2451 18-2576	MN MN	Padden Law Firm v. Bridgett Trice Padden Law Firm v. Quincy Adams	15
5.	18-3011		Tua Mene Lebie Bakor v. William P. Barr	15

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2019, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KELLY

1.	18-3327	MN	United States v. Dana Kidd, Jr.	
	18-3328	MN	United States v. Adam Burke	
	18-3558	MN	United States v. Abdirahin Ibrahim	20
2.	18-3197	MN	East Coast Test Prep, et al. v.	
			Allnurses.com, et al.	15
3.	18-2185	ND	Rocky Mayfield v. United States	15
4.	18-2624	ND	Amy Hiltner v. Owners Insurance Company	15
5.	18-2240	ND	Amy Mensah v. Owners Insurance Company	10

DIVISION III Courtroom 5C 5th Floor

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2019, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, KELLY

1.	18-2759	ND	United States v. Harold Bolman	15
2.	17-3776	MN	United States v. Ronald Johnson	15
	18-2455	MN	United States v. Ronald Johnson	NO ARG
	19-1449	MN	United States v. Ronald Johnson	NO ARG
3.	18-1908	ND	Samuel Silk, Jr. v. United States	10